Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

oploin

RECO

05-15-2000



101356247 PATENTS ONLY U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 922-93

Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Daniel M. O'KEEFFE		
Kevin LOUGHRAN	Name: 3Com Corporation	
Mark A. HUGHES	Internal Address:	
Paul J. MORAN	Street Address: 5400 Bayfront Plaza	
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Santa Clara	
Assignment Merger	State/Country: California Zip: 95052-8145	
Security Assignment Change of Name Other	Zip: 93032-8143	
U Olner		
Execution Date: April 7, April 7, April 17.	Additional name/s & address/es attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	
2000, respectively	Additional numers & address/es attached. [1] Tes 2/100	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s:		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution		
	B. Patent No(s).	
	0161-2131	
A. Patent Application Nots).	B. Patent No(s).	
(1) (To Be Assigned)	(1)	
(2)	(2)	
(3) Additional numbers att	(3) ached ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number of applications & patents involved.	
concerning document should be maried.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Name: Larry S. Nixon	Enclosed	
Turity of Prixon	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140	
Internal Address:		
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any	
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which	
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter	
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.	
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
O Statements and signature		
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the foregoing in the forego	ion is true and correct and any attack again is a true con-	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attacked copy is a true copy of the original document.		
VI die Originali dixeament.		
Larry S. Nixon May 1, 2000		
	nature B Date	
Reg. No. 25,640	₹ '	
Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and locument: [4]		
	<u> 5</u>	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS WE:

Daniel Martin O'Keeffe, a citizen of the Republic of Ireland, residing at Teach O Caoimh. Glanworth Road Ballyhooly. Co. Cork, Republic of Ireland, Kevin Loughran, a citizen of the Republic of Ireland, residing at Cavanaguilla, Castleblayney, Co. Monaghan. Republic of Ireland. Mark Anthony Hughes, a citizen of the Republic of Ireland, residing at 16 Grange Park Avenue, Raheny, Dublin 5, Republic of Ireland and Paul James Moran, a citizen of the Republic of Ireland, residing at The Bye, 120 Green End. Road. Hemel Hempstead. Hertfordshire, HP1 1RT, England (hereinafter ASSIGNORS), have invented new and useful improvements in:

STACKABLE NETWORK UNIT INCLUDING REGISTERS FOR IDENTIFYING STACK MEMBERS AND TRUNK PORTS

for which an application for a patent for said invention in the United States of America is currently being executed and in respect of which an earlier application was filed as follows:

No. 0004515.3 in Great Britain on 26 February 2000.

AND WHEREAS:

3Com Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 5400 Bayfront Plaza, Santa Clara, California 95052-8145, United States of America (US), hereinafter called ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the whole interest in and to the invention

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and by virtue of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS by these presents hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all other countries, as described in the accompanying specification, and the aforesaid British application, said right including the right to claim priority from the said British application in respect of the United States and all foreign countries and territories. We the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the

PATENT REEL: 010772 FRAME: 0726

ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, for the successors, assigns, and legal representatives.	sole use and behalf of ASSIGNEE, its
AGREED and executed as noted below	
Name: Daniel Martin O'Keeffe	<u>7/4/00</u> Date
Witnessed by: Lic (auly)	
Name: Kevin Loughran	
Witnessed by: Decan Habi	
Mark Anthony Highes	7/4/6.0 Date
Witnessed by: Mal.	

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said invention to

28000 WSD Assignment from inventor, the connect amount on page 2

PATENT REEL: 010772 FRAME: 0727

Paul	5 marcen	17/April 100
Name: Paul Jar	nes Moran	Date
Witnessed by:		
	1 The Later	1719p/1/00

 $28.69~\mathrm{WSD}$ Assignment from inventors to $3\,\mathrm{Ce}$ in Corporation, page 3

RECORDED: 05/01/2000

PATENT REEL: 010772 FRAME: 0728